
PESTWEST CHAMELEON 4X4EX EXPLODED DIAGRAM

23

11

13

24

3

16
17

15

22

25

2

26

8

7

29 6 34

9

12

20 1019

1

21

18

5

27

28
30

31

32

33

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER QTY

1 Chassis Spotweld Assembly M160BODSST 1
2 Connector block ETEMAI3 2
3 Cable Clamp MS-M12 ATEX FCGATEXM12 1

4 Locknut Brass M12               
(Not Shown) FCGNUTATEXM12 1

5 Suspension Bolt FSB160 2
6 M5 D Shackle FSBM5DSSS 2
7 TSD-240 Electronic Ballast 80W EBAMAI80A40T12UV 2
8 M5 WASHER 12.5MM FWA505 4
9 Top Cover Assembly M160SSTLIDRD 1
10 Bottom Cover M160SSTTRARD 1
11 Adhesive board BOA4X4881 1
12 M4 SHAKEPROOF SS FWA401 16
13 M4 x 8MM POZI PAN SS FSC4201 9
14 Mains Cable Neoprene      

(Not Shown) WMCVEFT160EX 1

15 PESTWEST QUANTUM 40W 
SHATTERPOOF 24" UV TUBE TUB40W512 4

16 Sleeve 27.240.U417.50.SLDPRT ELHCAPU417 8
17 T12 Reflectobak MREFT12 4
18 Guard Assembly AM160GUASST 2
19 DZUS receptacle 85-47-101-20 FCLRPSS4X4 2
20 DZUS Stud 85-11-180-20 FRTSHSS4X4 2
21 DZUS Retainer 85-34-201-20 FRTPOSS4X4 2
22 White Silicone GASKET for 

27.240.U301.50 ELHG4X4SILCN 8

23 WP Lampholder 
27.240.U301.50 ELH160 8

24 Cover Gasket PGSK4X4COV 2
25 IP67 Grommet FINIP67 2
26 M4 NYLOC NUT FNT401 8
27 M6 Nylon washer FWANYLM6 6
28 M6 NYLOC NUT FNT601 4

29 M5 NYLOC NUT FNT501 2

30 Schaffner Filter 2020-1-06 EFILFN2020-1-06 1
31 Ferrite EFERRITEEXD 1
32 Flat Tie Holder FTH-11-8-01 

RICHCO FTWNYLHLD 1
33 RIFA Capacitor ECAPACEXD 1
34 M5 x 25MM POZI PAN ST.ST. FSC5701 2

0325

03/09/98 1

SCALE:-              NTS

DRAWING  NO.

MATERIAL

FINISH

DO  NOT  SCALE  DRG

ISSUE

4

SHEET  1 OF 1 

CHAMELEON 4X4EX
EXPLODED DIAGRAM

& PARTS LIST

ENG.

APPD

CHKD

DRN

DIMENSIONS IN M.M.
TOLERANCES UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED

X. = 0.8          X.XX = 0.15
X.X= 0.4         X.XXX = 0.05

NMcG

DATERECORD
No.

ORIGINAL

17/06/10

NMcG

KILLGERM GROUP LTD.
EFT160EX/4/A

AS STATED

21/04/100323
305/05/100324


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


